

**BPA Response to July 30 Reserves Workshop Question requesting summary of net position table from Separate Accounting analysis filed with FERC.**

FISCAL YEAR	A	B	C	D	E	F
	GENERATION	ANNUAL TRANSMISSION	TOTAL	GENERATION	CUMULATIVE TRANSMISSION	TOTAL
1978	47,263	(13,867)	33,396	47,263	(13,867)	33,396
1979	18,700	(35,922)	(17,222)	65,963	(49,789)	16,174
1980	30,051	14,968	45,019	96,014	(34,821)	61,193
1981	22,774	26,596	49,370	118,788	(8,225)	110,563
1982	(132,806)	71,448	(61,358)	(14,018)	63,223	49,205
1983	(32,720)	121,853	89,133	(46,738)	185,076	138,338
1984	29,427	130,909	160,336	(17,311)	315,985	298,674
1985	124,746	8,425	133,171	107,435	324,410	431,845
1986	(37,304)	(57,378)	(94,682)	70,131	267,032	337,163
1987	(168,774)	(17,748)	(186,522)	(98,643)	249,284	150,641
1988	(30,070)	29,164	(906)	(128,713)	278,448	149,735
1989	117,288	(36,404)	80,884	(11,425)	242,044	230,619
1990	327,687	(9,557)	318,130	316,262	232,487	548,749
1991	411,517	29,815	441,332	727,779	262,302	990,081
1992	(193,899)	(115,752)	(309,651)	533,880	146,550	680,430
1993	(249,218)	(76,631)	(325,849)	284,662	69,919	354,581
1994	(47,477)	25,173	(22,304)	237,185	95,092	332,277
1995	48,942	(17,770)	31,172	286,127	77,322	363,449
1996	62,679	(9,589)	53,090	348,806	67,733	416,539
1997	111,078	(10,617)	100,461	459,884	57,116	517,000
1998	15,812	(56,100)	(40,288)	475,696	1,016	476,712
1999	286,083	(3,531)	282,552	761,779	(2,515)	759,264
2000	191,007	11,172	202,179	952,786	8,657	961,443
2001	(311,216)	130,510	(180,706)	641,570	139,167	780,737
2002	(373,213)	63,510	(309,703)	268,357	202,677	471,034